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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3980
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012
SCHOLARSHIPS FOR RURAL CHILDREN
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that the Government is considering to introduce scholarship scheme to children of the rural areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) whether it is also true that this was considered keeping in view the poor economic conditions prevailing in the rural areas; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr.D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No proposal is under consideration of Central Government Ministries/Departments namely Human Resource Development, Social Justice & Empowerment, Minority Affairs, Tribal Affairs, Science & Technology and Rural Development to introduce scholarship scheme specific to children of rural areas.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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